
Under 13 Boys 3000m Under 13 Boys
FinPos AthNo AthleteName Club Time First 3 to Score Match

1 127 Felix Harding TON 13:23 Club Points Points
2 130 Hanro Rossouw TON 13:32 1 Tonbridge AC 7 4
3 508 Jake Rogers IEK 13:42 2 Invicta East Kent AC 17 3
4 676 William Roud TON 13:57 3 Ashford AC 34 2
5 288 Max Nicholls ASH 14:05 4 Bexley AC 64 1
6 623 Eddie Burton IEK 14:08
7 128 Joe Newsome TON 14:15
8 509 Louis Duprez IEK 14:41
9 89 Luke Dawson TRR 14:42
10 368 Nicholas Armstrong BEX 14:44
11 285 Jack Wreathall ASH 14:46
12 208 Adam Willis BLA 14:48
13 129 Alex Norden TON 15:05
14 125 Liam Cooper TON 15:11
15 692 Mads Kjaersgaard SEV 15:21
16 689 Richard Webb BLA 15:33
17 675 Patrick Kirwain TON 15:35
18 287 Neil Daughters ASH 15:38
19 126 Daniel Flatman TON 15:41
20 156 Joseph Epps CAM 15:45
21 626 Tim Dowling DAR 16:02
22 674 Robert Bilney TON 16:06
23 562 Jamie Porter ASH 16:24
24 373 Charles Winch BEX 16:45
25 685 Tom Foreman ASH 16:47
26 634 Jake Housego SDR 16:48
27 585 Stephen Jone MED 17:15
28 597 Stuart Jeffery SDR 17:34
29 636 William Stockwell MED 18:46
30 598 Joe Gunton BEX 18:53

Under 13 Boys
First 3 to Score Running Totals
Club Points

1 Invicta East Kent AC 13 (46)
2 Tonbridge AC 13 (52)
3 Ashford AC 7 (58)
4 Bexley AC 6 (122)
5 Medway and Maidstone AC 5 (154)
6 Blackheath and Bromley H AC 1 (43)



U13 Boys Current Lead Performance
AthNo AthleteName Club Mt 1 Mt 2 Mt 3 Mt 4 Total

1 508 Jake Rogers IEK 2 2 1 3 8(4)
2 129 Alex Norden TON 6 5 3 13 27(4)
3 208 Adam Willis BLA 7 6 4 12 29(4)
4 128 Joe Newsome TON 5 8 13 7 33(4)
5 509 Louis Duprez IEK 12 10 11 8 41(4)
6 125 Liam Cooper TON 9 9 10 14 42(4)
7 89 Luke Dawson TRR 16 17 7 9 49(4)
8 156 Joseph Epps CAM 20 20 18 20 78(4)
9 373 Charles Winch BEX 21 22 16 24 83(4)
10 130 Hanro Rossouw TON 3 4 2 9(3)
11 288 Max Nicholls ASH 4 2 5 11(3)
12 371 Dominic Roberts BEX 8 7 5 20(3)
13 368 Nicholas Armstrong BEX 13 13 10 36(3)
14 477 Ross Hyland MED 15 14 15 44(3)
15 126 Daniel Flatman TON 15 14 19 48(3)
16 562 Jamie Porter ASH 17 12 23 52(3)
17 480 Christian Walker MED 18 16 22 56(3)
18 585 Stephen Jone MED 21 19 27 67(3)
19 597 Stuart Jeffery SDR 25 25 28 78(3)
20 598 Joe Gunton BEX 26 26 30 82(3)
21 507 Jack Balsdon IEK 1 1 2(2)
22 127 Felix Harding TON 3 1 4(2)
23 623 Eddie Burton IEK 6 6 12(2)
24 538 Joseph Daley DAR 10 8 18(2)
25 285 Jack Wreathall ASH 9 11 20(2)
26 212 Anthony Moore BLA 19 18 37(2)
27 91 Matthew Collyer TRR 25 20 45(2)
28 476 Joe Atkinson MED 23 23 46(2)
29 634 Jake Housego SDR 21 26 47(2)
30 636 William Stockwell MED 23 29 52(2)
31 131 Georgio Russo TON 11 11(1)
31 160 Will Smith CAM 11 11(1)
33 586 Martin Richards MED 12 12(1)
34 286 Ben Ross ASH 14 14(1)
35 622 Lewis Elsey BEX 17 17(1)
36 287 Neil Daughters ASH 18 18(1)
37 213 Tom Scott BLA 19 19(1)
38 626 Tim Dowling DAR 21 21(1)
39 564 Michael Greenshields BEX 22 22(1)
40 526 Connor Johnson TON 24 24(1)
40 589 Samir Oussalah ASH 24 24(1)
42 563 Charlie Pierce MED 26 26(1)
43 580 Dan Barnard MED 27 27(1)


